## STATE OF NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES OIL CONSERVATION COMISSION

## APPLICATION OF OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION TO AMEND RULES 19.15.2 AND 19.15.7 NMAC

**CASE NO. 22719** 

## **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE**

COMES NOW, Michael H. Feldewert and Adam G. Rankin of Holland & Hart, LLP, and hereby enter their appearances on behalf of New Mexico Oil & Gas Association.

Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & HART, LLP

Michael H. Feldewert

Adam G. Rankin

Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

TEL: (505) 988-4421

FAX: (505) 983-6043 Facsimile mfeldewert@hollandhart.com agrankin@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR NEW MEXICO OIL & GAS ASSOCIATION

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on April 18, 2022, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to:

Jesse Tremaine
New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural
Resources Department
1220 S. St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
(505) 476-3463
jesse.tremaine@state.nm.us

Attorney for New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

Michael H. Feldewert